# CH \$190.00 096666

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cliffstar LLC		09/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Refresco Beverages US Inc.	
Street Address:	8112 Woodland Center Blvd.	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0966665	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	1694722	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	1882418	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	4909077	HARBORSIDE
Registration Number:	3779599	HARVEST CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3385483	HARVEST CLASSIC
Registration Number:	4988994	SCIOCRAN 90

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85448-800000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh

SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Cliffstar LLC into Refresco Beverages US Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger Filed 4834-2682-9773 v.1#page1.tif

source=Cliffstar LLC into Refresco Beverages US Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger Filed 4834-2682-9773 v.1#page2.tif

source=Cliffstar LLC into Refresco Beverages US Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger Filed 4834-2682-9773 v.1#page3.tif

source=Cliffstar LLC into Refresco Beverages US Inc. - GA Certificate of Merger Filed 4837-4697-2365 v.1#page1.tif

source=Cliffstar LLC into Refresco Beverages US Inc. - GA Certificate of Merger Filed 4837-4697-2365 v.1#page2.tif

source=Cliffstar LLC into Refresco Beverages US Inc. - GA Certificate of Merger Filed 4837-4697-2365 v.1#page3.tif

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLIFFSTAR LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "REFRESCO BEVERAGES US INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "REFRESCO BEVERAGES US INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 203754942 Date: 09-29-20

3766467 8100M SR# 20207535722

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Corporation is Refresco Beverages US Inc., a Foreign Corporation.

Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Georgia.

Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is Cliffstar LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Fourth: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge.

Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is Refresco Beverages US Inc.

Sixth: An agreement and plan of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is 8112 Woodland Center Blvd., Corporate Center III, Tampa, FL 33614.

Seventh: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 8112 Woodland Center Blvd., Corporate Center III, Tampa, FL 33614.

Ninth: The merger is to become effective on September 30, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:50 AM 09/29/2020 FILED 11:50 AM 09/29/2020

STRADEMARKmber 4852032

REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0147

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Foreign Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 21st day of September, 2020.

Name: Brad Goist

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to DE Certificate of Merger]

Control Number: K107144

### STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **09/30/2020**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

# Surviving Entity: Refresco Beverages US Inc., a Domestic Profit Corporation Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: Cliffstar LLC, a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 09/29/2020.



But Reference

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

**OF** 

### **CLIFFSTAR LLC**

### INTO

### REFRESCO BEVERAGES US INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of each constituent entity is as follows:
  - (a) Cliffstar LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
  - (b) Refresco Beverages US Inc., a Georgia corporation.
- 2. The name of the surviving company is Refresco Beverages US Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Surviving Company").
- 3. A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Company located at 8112 Woodland Center Blvd., Corporate Center III, Tampa, FL, 33614.
- 4. A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of the constituent entities.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted and approved by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and the Shareholders of Refresco Beverages US Inc. on September 30, 2020 and by the unanimous written consent of the Members of Cliffstar LLC on September 30, 2020.
- 6. The Surviving Company certifies that a Notice of Merger and a publishing fee of \$40 will be mailed or delivered to an authorized newspaper, as required by O.C.G.A. §14-2-1105.1.
  - 7. The effective date of this Certificate shall be September 30, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been signed on the 21st day of September, 2020.

SURVIVING COMPANY:

MERGED COMPANY:

**CLIFFSTAR LLC** 

REFRESCO BEVERAGES US INC.

**RECORDED: 12/02/2021** 

Name: Bill McFarland Title: Authorized Person

Title: President and CEO